Distributions per spectrometer (phase 1 and 2)

Outliers 4 x IQR from median removed
Nightingale Health Plc.
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Triglycerides

0.8

0.67

0.41

0.2

Total TG VLDL_ TG LDL TG HDL TG
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4
5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8
1.001 12,51 10.01
10.01
0.75- 7.5
7.5
0.50- 5.0-
5.0-
0.25- 2.5
2.5
A
1 2 3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3
mmol/I mmol/I mmol/I mmol/I



0.751

0.50+

0.25-

Phospholipids

Total _PL VLDL_PL LDL PL HDL PL
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
—1— 2 — 3 — 4 —1— 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 —1— 2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8

. . 0.5 .
mmol/I mmol/I mmol/I mmol/I



0.67

0.4

0.2

Total CE

Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8

mmol/I

0.00

Cholesteryl esters

VLDL_CE

Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8

0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00
mmol/I

1.01

0.57

LDL CE HDL_ CE
Spectrometer Spectrometer
—1— 2 — 3 — 4 —1— 2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8

1.0
mmol/I mmol/I



Free cholesterol
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Total lipids
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Lipoprotein particle concentrations
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Fatty acids
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Fatty acid ratios
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Amino acids
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Glycolysis related metabolites
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Chylomicrons and extremely large VLDL (particle diameters from 75 nm upwards)
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Very large VLDL (average diameter 64 nm)
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Large VLDL (average diameter 53.6 nm)
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Very small VLDL (average diameter 31.3 nm)
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IDL (average diameter 28.6 nm)

IDL_P IDL L IDL_PL IDL_C
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 —1— 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 —1— 2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8
6-
5000
4000-
4-
30001
20001
2-
1000+
2e-04 4e~-04 6e—04 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.5 1.0 1.5
mmol/Il mmol/l mmol/| mmol/l
IDL_CE IDL_FC IDL TG
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8
61 15-
44 10-
21 5
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20

mmol/l mmol/l mmol/l



L LDL P

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

2500+
2000
1500-
1000-
500
0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
mmol/l
L LDL_CE
Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 — 7 — 8
2.0
1.5
1.01
0.5
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0

mmol/I

Large LDL (average diameter 25.5 nm)
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Small LDL (average diameter 18.7 nm)

S LDL_L

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

S LDL_PL

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

6-
20+
151
4
101
2-
5-
. 01— . . —
0.0 . 0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15
mmol/I mmol/I
S LDL FC S LDL TG
Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4
5 — 6 — 7 — 8 5 — 6 — 7 — 8
100
30+
75+
20+
50
101
25
000 0.06 0.12 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04
mmol/I mmol/I

10.01

7.51

5.01

2.57

S LDL C

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

0.0

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
mmol/I



XL _HDL P

Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

6000
4000+
2000+
0e+00 2e-04 Ae—04
mmol/l
XL HDL CE
Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4
5 — 6 — 7 — 8
20+

15+

101

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15
mmol/I

Very large HDL (average diameter 14.3 nm)
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Large HDL (average diameter 12.1 nm)

L HDL P L HDL L L HDL PL L HDL C
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4
5 — 6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8
1.61
31 37
600+
1.21
- 2-
4001 2
0.81
2001 17 17
0.41
0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.005 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.9
mmol/l mmol/I mmol/l mmol/l
L HDL CE L HDL FC L HDL TG
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 4
5 — 6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8 5 —6 — 7 — 8
4 N 40'
3 30+
10+
2 20
5-
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Medium HDL (average diameter 10.9 nm)

M _HDL P M HDL L M HDL_ PL M HDL C
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8
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Small HDL (average diameter 8.7 nm)

S HDL P S HDL L S HDL PL S HDL C
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4 — 1 — 2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8
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2001 41
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0.004 0.008 0.012 0.016 Z 1.0 Z . Z 0.6 9 0.2 0.4 0.6
mmol/Il mmol/| mmol/| mmol/|
S HDL _CE S HDL_FC S HDL_ TG
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7.5
201
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10-
2.5
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 "0 0.10 K 0.20 0.00 0.05 0.10

mmol/I mmol/l mmol/l
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5 —6 —7 — 8
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— 1 —2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8

100

Chylomicrons and extremely large VLDL ratios

XXL_VLDL C pct XXL_VLDL _CE_pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4
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0.16-
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Very large VLDL ratios

XL VLDL_PL_pct XL VLDL_C pct XL VLDL _CE_pct XL VLDL_FC pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
—1— 2 — 3 4 —1— 2 — 3 4 —1— 2 — 3 4 —1— 2 — 3 4
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Large VLDL ratios

L VLDL PL pct L VLDL C pct L VLDL CE_pct L VLDL FC pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
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Medium VLDL ratios

M_VLDL PL pct M_VLDL C_ pct M _VLDL CE pct M_VLDL FC_ pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
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0.20+

0.15-

0.10-
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Small VLDL ratios
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Very small VLDL ratios

XS_VLDL_PL pct XS _VLDL_C pct XS _VLDL_CE_pct XS _VLDL_FC pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
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IDL ratios
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Large LDL ratios

L LDL PL pct L LDL C pct L LDL CE_ pct L LDL FC_pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
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Medium LDL ratios

M LDL PL pct M LDL C_ pct M LDL CE_pct M LDL FC pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4 — 1 —2 — 3 — 4
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S LDL_PL_pct
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S LDL TG _pct
Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8

Small LDL ratios

S LDL_C pct S LDL_CE_pct S LDL_FC pct
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Very large HDL ratios

XL HDL_PL_pct XL HDL_C pct XL HDL_CE_pct XL HDL_FC pct
Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer Spectrometer
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Large HDL ratios

L HDL C pct

Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4

Spectrometer

5 —6 —7 — 8 5 —6 —7 — 8

0.100- 0.125-

0.100-
0.075+

0.075+

0.050+
0.050+

0.025+
0.025+

35

0.201

0.15-

0.10+

0.05-

40

L HDL CE_pct

Spectrometer
— 1 — 2 — 3 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

- - - ; 0.000- ; 0.000
45 50 55 60 65 60

%

L HDL TG pct

Spectrometer

-1 — 2 — 3 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

L HDL FC_ pct
Spectrometer
—1— 2 — 3 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

15.0



M_HDL_PL_pct

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4

5 —6 —7 — 8

0.3

0.2

0.1

42

M _HDL TG pct

Spectrometer
— 1 —2 — 3 — 4
5 —6 —7 — 8

0.201

0.15-

0.10+

0.051

15

M_HDL C_ pct

Spectrometer

Medium HDL ratios
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Small HDL ratios

S HDL_PL_pct S HDL _C pct S _HDL_CE_pct S HDL_FC pct
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